PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZFrame, Inc.	02/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Searchlite Advances, LLC
Street Address:	650 Castro Street
Internal Address:	Suite 120-333
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12696413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: hsobelman@SWLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Howard I. SobelmanSnell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren St.
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59670.0237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I. Sobelman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Zframe#page1.tif

source=Zframe#page2.tif

source=Zframe#page3.tif

source=Zframe#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0287 \$40.00 1269641

501523784

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zframe, Inc., an entity with an address at 19 Scott Road, Belmont, MA 02478 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Searchlite Advances, LLC, a California limited liability company with an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent Rights"): (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below, (b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, and (c) current or future rights to (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (iii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants; (d) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent listed below and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries; (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (f) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing/Issued Date	Title and Inventor(s)	
60/223,151	US	August 7, 2000	Remote browser systems using server-side rendering by John Robotham.	
60/229,641	US	August 31, 2000	Gesture-based user interface to a multi-level set of bit-maps by	

Dags 3

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0288

			John Robotham.
60/244,231	US	October 30, 2000	Remote browser systems using server-side rendering by John S. Robotham.
US 6,704,024	US	November 29, 2000	Visual content browsing using rasterized representations by John S. Robotham, Charles Lee Johnson, and Howard P. Weiss.
10/764,341	US	January 23, 2004	Visual content browsing using rasterized representations by John S. Robotham, Charles Lee Johnson and Howard P. Weiss.
09/726,163	US	November 29, 2000	Gesture-based user interface to multi-level and multi-modal sets of bit-maps by John Robotham.
PCT/US01/41577	us	August 6, 2001	Visual content browsing using rasterized representations by John S. Robotham, Charles Lee Johnson and Howard P. Weiss.
PCT/US01/26280	ÜS	August 23, 2001	Gesture-based user interface to multi-level and multi-modal sets of bit-maps by John S. Robotham and Charles L. Johnson.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required, to enter into this Agreement, make the assignments, and to carry out its obligations under this Assignment of Patent Rights;
- Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights.

There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Ş

Daga A

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0290

	Belmi	pt .	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed a	it <u>M</u> +	<u>-1</u> on	
Feb. 6, 206.			
ASSIGNOR			
By:			
Name: lobotham			
Dross of the second			
Title:			
(Signature MUST be notarized)			
STATE OF MA)			
Marchal Packers) SS.			
COUNTY OF MAN CONTY	, pe	rsonall	у ар-
On -UBR V8, 2006, before me, VIII are for proved to	me on	the ba	asis of
peared pearing to the within	moud	TICITE CO.	****
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the water satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the water satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the entity upon behalf or	pacity,	and th	nat by
knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized on his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf or his/her signature.	f which	n the p	person
his/her signature on the instrument			
acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
WITHEOUTH			
			**
Signature Amix Manuyou (Seal)	e .		· ~.
Пли воши скр. он 04.04.08	7		

RECORDED: 05/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0291